
Attendee Agency/Organization e-mail

Alaina Conner

Allegheny County 

Health Department aconner@achd.net

Andrea 

Wieland svrosesbirds@gmail.com

Andy Ginsburg

Oregon Department of 

Environmental Quality

ginsburg.andy@deq.state.

or.us

Arthur Marin NESCAUM amarin@nescaum.org

Ben Kelly

Earth Outdoor Wood 

Furnaces

bkelly.earth@gmail.com; 

skelly.earth@gmail.com 

Ben Myren Myren Consulting, Inc. myren.ben@gmail.com

Beth Friedman EC/R Incorporated

friedman.beth@ecrweb.co

m

Bob Ferguson

Ferguson, Anders & 

Company facomail@sover.net

Bob Lebens WESTAR blebens@westar.org

Brian Toal

CT Dept of Public 

Health brian.toal@ct.gov

Carole Cenci

Puget Sound Clean Air 

Agency carolec@pscleanair.org

Chris Neufeld Blaze King cneufeld@blazeking.com

Chris Wiberg

Timber Products 

Inspection/Biomass 

Energy Laboratory

cwiberg@tpinspection.co

m

Christian Rakos ProPellets rakos@propellets.at

Christine 

Paulson

Iowa Department of 

Natural Resource Air 

Quality Bureau

christine.paulson@dnr.io

wa.gov

Chuck Gagner WoodMaster

cgagner@woodmaster.co

m

Cindy Heil

Alaska Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation cindy.heil@alaska.gov

Dan Henry 5G3 Consulting dan@5g3consulting.com

Dan Johnson WESTAR djohnson@westar.org

Dave Kelly

Innovative Hearth 

Products dkelly@fmiproducts.com

Dave Snyder

University of 

Wisconsin - Stevens 

Point dasnyder@uwsp.edu

David Huss

david.e.huss@gtservicing.

com

David Menotti Crowell & Moring dmenotti@crowell.com
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mailto:jsteinert@dirigolab.com
mailto:jsteinert@dirigolab.com
mailto:mellum.julie@gmail.com
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mailto:kaleel@ladco.org
mailto:kaleel@ladco.org
mailto:jon.hunter@lungmn.org
mailto:jon.hunter@lungmn.org
mailto:sue.romain@target.com
mailto:lrector@nescaum.org
mailto:tcarbonell@edf.org


David Presley Clean Air Council dpresley@cleanair.org

David Thornton MPCA

J.David.Thornton@state.

mn.us

Dennis Brazier Central Boiler, Inc.

dennisb@centralboiler.co

m

Dian Mullis Heatmor

dpendergrass@heatmor.c

om

Dick 

Valentinetti Air Quality, DEC

dick.valentinetti@state.vt.

us

Dutch Dresser Maine Energy Systems

dutch@maineenergysyste

ms.com

Ed Miller

American Lung 

Association of the 

Northeast emiller@lungne.org

Eric Merchant

Montana Department of 

Environmental Quality emerchant@mt.gov

Allen Frechette Scott County afrechette@co.scott.mn.us

Gil Wood US EPA wood.gil@epa.gov

Greg Green US EPA green.gregory@epa.gov

Hillary 

Carpenter

Minnesota Department 

of Health

hillary.carpenter@state.m

n.us

Jack Goldman HPBA goldman@hpba.org

Janis Denman

Michigan Dept. of 

Environmental Quality - 

Air Quality Division denmanj@michigan.gov

Jeff Bouchelle NCDENR DAQ

jeff.bouchelle@ncdenr.go

v

Jeff Hallowell ClearStak, LLC jeff@clearstak.com

Jennifer 

Hedrick Pellet Fuels Institute hedrick@pelletheat.org

Jessica 

Peterson ClearStak, LLC Jessica@clearstak.com

Jiggs Blackburn Rising Stone, Inc. risingstone@yahoo.com

Jill Mozier EC/R Incorporated mozier.jill@ecrweb.com

Jim Conner

Fairbanks Alaska North 

Star Borough jconner@fnsb.us

Jim Hodina

Linn County Air 

Quality Division

James.Hodina@linncount

y.org

Jim Hussong Kozy Heat jim@kozyheat.com

Joe Holland Holland and Hearth joe@hollandhearth.com

mailto:jim@kozyheat.com
mailto:vison@idem.IN.gov
mailto:vison@idem.IN.gov
mailto:kastrup@heatmor.com
mailto:afrechette@co.scott.mn.us
mailto:tpella@censara.org
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mailto:jim@kozyheat.com
mailto:joe@hollandhearth.com


John Ackerly Green Heat Alliance

jackerly@forgreenheat.or

g

John Crouch HPBA crouch@hpba.org

John DuPree US EPA dupree.john@epa.gov

John Steinert

Dirigo Laboratories, 

Inc. jsteinert@dirigolab.com

Jon Hunter

American Lung 

Association in 

Minnesota jon.hunter@lungmn.org

Judy Abbott

NYS Department of 

Health jaa06@health.state.ny.us

Julie Mellum Take Back the Air mellum.julie@gmail.com

Kathleen 

Norlien

Minnesota Department 

of Health

kathleen.norlien@state.m

n.us

Keith Dectra/GARN keith.kelley@dectra.net

Keith Astrup

Caucus 

Chairman/Heatmor kastrup@heatmor.com

Kenny 

Partridge Hardy Manufacturing

kenny.partridge@hardyhe

ater.com

Larry Sorrels US EPA sorrels.larry@epa.gov

Lisa 

Herschberger

Minnesota Pollution 

Control Agency

Lisa.herschberger@state.

mn.us

Lisa Rector NESCAUM lrector@nescaum.org

Lucy 

Edmondson EPA Region 10 edmondson.lucy@epa.gov

Marc Wolman MassDEP

marc.wolman@state.ma.u

s

Mark Lundgren

Environmental 

Initiative

mlundgren@environment

al-initiative.org

Martin Lunde GARN WHS martin.lunde@dectra.net

Mary Jean 

Fenske

Minnesota Pollution 

Control Agency

maryjean.fenske@state.m

n.us

Michelle Regg NESCAUM

Molly Jacobs

UMASS Lowell, 

Lowell Center for 

Sustainable Production mjacobs@envhealth.net

Molly Mayo Meridian Institute

Nancy Kruger

National Association of 

Clean Air Agencies 

(NACAA) nkruger@4cleanair.org

Nate Russell NYSERDA nar@nyserda.org

Pam Monroe

NH Department of 

Environmental Services

pamela.monroe@des.nh.g

ov
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Phil Hopke Clarkson University phopke@clarkson.edu

Rachel Sakata

Oregon Department of 

Environmental Quality

sakata.rachel@deq.state.o

r.us

Rich Ali HPBA ali@hpba.org

Rick Curkeet

Intertek Testing 

Services NA, Inc.

rick.curkeet@intertek.co

m

Rob Kaleel LADCO kaleel@ladco.org

Rod Tinnemore

Washington State 

Department of Ecology

rod.tinnemore@ecy.wa.go

v

Roger Holland

Supreme Fireplace 

Products rodgerholland@msn.com

Ryan Allen

Simon Fraser 

University

Sue Romain Take Back the Air sue.romain@target.com

Susan Wierman MARAMA swierman@marama.org

Theresa Pella CENSARA tpella@censara.org

Todd Alonzo

Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality

Todd.Alonzo@DEQ.Virg

inia.gov

Tom Butcher

Brookhaven National 

Laboratory butcher@bnl.gov

Tomas 

Carbonell

Environmental Defense 

Fund tcarbonell@edf.org

Vaughn Ison

Indiana Department of 

Environmental 

Management vison@idem.IN.gov

Zac Kelly

Earth Outdoor Wood 

Furnaces

zkelly.earth@gmail.com; 

skelly.earth@gmail.com
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